IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF	FLORIDA,	:
	Petitioner,	:
v.		:
ROBERT LASTER,		:
	Appellee.	:
		1

1

CLERK, SUPREME COURT By_____

017

Chief Deputy Clerk

FILED SID J. WHITE

JUN 29 1998

CASE NO. 92,864

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

> GLEN P. GIFFORD Assistant Public Defender Second Judicial Circuit Fla. Bar No. 0664261 301 S. Monroe, Suite 401 Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

-

<u>PAGE(S)</u>

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY REVERSED THE CONVICTION OF BURGLARY, ON EVIDENCE SHOWING ROBBERY OF A CONVENIENCE STORE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.	4
II. THEFT FROM A STORE CASH REGISTER AND FROM THE CLERK'S WALLET DURING A SINGLE EPISODE CONSTITUTES A SINGLE ROBBERY.	8
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

7

-

•

CASE	PAGE (S)
Butler v. State 23 Fla. L. Weekly D1038a (1st DCA April 17, 1998), opinion on rehearing, 23 Fla. L. Weekly D1495a (1st	2,3,9
DCA June 17, 1998)	2,3,3
<u>Collett v. State</u> 676 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 1st DCA 1996)	3,5
<u>Garvin v. State</u> 685 So.2d 17 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	3,6
<u>Hamilton v. State</u> 645 So.2d 555 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994), <u>approved in part</u> , 660 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1995)	5
Laster v. State 23 Fla. L. Weekly D790b (1st DCA Mar. 24, 1998)	2
<u>Ray v. State</u> 522 So.2d 963 (Fla. 3d DCA), <u>rev. denied</u> , 531 So.2d 168 (Fla. 1988)	3,6
<u>State v. Perez</u> 531 So.2d 961 (Fla. 1988)	5
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Section 775.021(1), Florida Statutes (1995)	5
Section 810.02(1), Florida Statutes (1995)	3,4,6
